
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing 

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 4.588.118.715          24,1           4.402.286.257          23,7           185.832.458             40,1           

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 574.745.076             3,0            573.915.048             3,1            830.028                   0,2            

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 67.269.097               0,4            66.993.064               0,4            276.034                   0,1            

 Consumer Loans (Other) 1.776.361.006          9,3            1.683.914.576          9,1            92.446.429               20,0          

 Credit Card 2.169.743.536          11,4          2.077.463.569          11,2          92.279.967               19,9          

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 2.719.808.205          14,3           2.660.731.648          14,3           59.076.557               12,8           

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 1.433.296.684          7,5            1.402.665.817          7,5            30.630.867               6,6            

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 911.517.850             4,8            890.887.744             4,8            20.630.106               4,5            

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 374.993.671             2,0            367.178.088             2,0            7.815.583                1,7            

3  Construction 1.283.479.900          6,7             1.220.807.035          6,6             62.672.865               13,5           

4  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 1.045.352.767          5,5             1.032.093.136          5,6             13.259.631               2,9             

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 1.025.925.484          5,4             1.015.050.798          5,5             10.874.686               2,3             

 Communication 38.292.497               0,2            37.749.756               0,2            542.741                   0,1            

 Transportation 548.597.125             2,9            539.598.175             2,9            8.998.950                1,9            

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 439.035.863             2,3            437.702.867             2,4            1.332.996                0,3            

6  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 1.012.579.913          5,3             1.006.864.938          5,4             5.714.975                 1,2             

7  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 810.266.132             4,3             775.840.841             4,2             34.425.291               7,4             

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 807.946.892             4,2             797.587.046             4,3             10.359.846               2,2             

 Metal Industry 577.823.139             3,0            571.990.951             3,1            5.832.188                1,3            

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 230.123.753             1,2            225.596.095             1,2            4.527.658                1,0            

9  Textile And Textile Products Industry 631.393.831             3,3             615.746.636             3,3             15.647.195               3,4             

 Textile Industry 475.336.229             2,5            465.077.300             2,5            10.258.929               2,2            

 Garment Industry 126.696.468             0,7            121.642.545             0,7            5.053.923                1,1            

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     29.361.134               0,2            29.026.790               0,2            334.343                   0,1            

10  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 584.707.639             3,1             576.920.525             3,1             7.787.115                 1,7             

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 572.057.509             3,0             562.522.191             3,0             9.535.318                 2,1             

12  Transportation Vehicles Industry 497.849.864             2,6             495.433.803             2,7             2.416.062                 0,5             

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 298.735.244             1,6            297.204.151             1,6            1.531.093                0,3            

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 199.114.620             1,0            198.229.651             1,1            884.969                   0,2            

13  Finance Commissioning 437.578.973             2,3             436.738.883             2,4             840.090                    0,2             

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 285.992.216             1,5            285.979.382             1,5            12.834                     0,0            

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 151.586.758             0,8            150.759.502             0,8            827.256                   0,2            

14  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 367.857.194             1,9             365.587.108             2,0             2.270.086                 0,5             

15  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 322.339.456             1,7             319.322.101             1,7             3.017.355                 0,7             

16  Machinery & Equipment Industry 318.893.028             1,7             316.412.920             1,7             2.480.108                 0,5             

 Machinery & Equipment 247.993.703             1,3            246.108.883             1,3            1.884.820                0,4            

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 70.899.325               0,4            70.304.036               0,4            595.288                   0,1            

17  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 308.809.008             1,6             297.648.355             1,6             11.160.653               2,4             

 Culture Services 55.885.899               0,3            55.159.658               0,3            726.241                   0,2            

 Other Public Services 252.923.109             1,3            242.488.697             1,3            10.434.411               2,3            

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 248.341.765             1,3             243.211.067             1,3             5.130.698                 1,1             

19  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 235.012.263             1,2             232.130.857             1,2             2.881.406                 0,6             

20  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 201.569.068             1,1             201.529.614             1,1             39.454                      0,0             

21  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 173.046.900             0,9             167.169.724             0,9             5.877.176                 1,3             

22  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 170.441.957             0,9             168.586.609             0,9             1.855.348                 0,4             

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 116.576.614             0,6            115.447.285             0,6            1.129.329                0,2            

 Printing Industry 53.865.343               0,3            53.139.324               0,3            726.019                   0,2            

23  Health & Social Services 150.175.317             0,8             149.558.019             0,8             617.298                    0,1             

24  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 122.974.070             0,6             122.498.891             0,7             475.179                    0,1             

25  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 136.896.962             0,7             132.909.550             0,7             3.987.412                 0,9             

26  Wood & Wood Products Industry 96.670.276               0,5             95.337.016               0,5             1.333.261                 0,3             

27  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 77.564.468               0,4             77.158.911               0,4             405.557                    0,1             

28  Education 38.473.788               0,2             36.668.862               0,2             1.804.927                 0,4             

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 28.836.717               0,2             28.149.927               0,2             686.790                    0,1             

30  Fishery 28.245.776               0,1             28.171.234               0,2             74.542                      0,0             

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 1.730.334                 0,0             1.385.348                 0,0             344.987                    0,1             

19.044.944.173        100,0 18.582.059.849        100,0 462.884.325             100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating licenses have 

been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-performing loans 

equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the branches of domestic banks) to a 

real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


